

# SUPPLEMENTARY ORDER PAPER.

## LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL.

Thursday, the 4th Day of August, 1898.

### UNCLAIMED MONEYS BILL.

Hon. W. C. WALKER, in Committee, to move to recommit clause 2, in order to make the following amendments:—

Subclause (c): Lines 23 to 25, omit from “including” to “office,” both inclusive. Line 26, next after “colony” insert “and also.” Line 27, omit “and shall include,” and insert “(d)”; in same line, next after “company,” insert “and also”

“(e.) The Government Post-Office Savings-Bank, the Government Life Insurance Department, and the Public Trust Office; and also”

Line 28, omit “(d)” and substitute “(f).”

In definition of “unclaimed moneys” in same clause: Line 3, next after “whatsoever” insert “owing to any person.” Line 4, omit “shall have,” and substitute “has.” Line 5, next after “upwards” insert “after the time when the same became payable.” Line 6, next after “claim” omit “shall have,” and insert “has.” Line 7, omit all after “company” to the end of the definition.

Clause 6: Line 39, next before “Post-office” insert “Postmaster in charge of the.” Omit “account.”

In Schedule: Insert next after “name” in first column “occupation and last known address.”